
 

Regional Transit Authority 

2817 Canal Street 
New Orleans, LA 70119-6301 

 
504.827.8300 

 
www.norta.com 

  

 

 

RESOLUTION NO.  

STATE OF LOUISIANA 

PARISH OF ORLEANS 

 

AUTHORIZATION TO AMEND RETIF FUEL CONTRACT SERVICES FOR UNLEADED 

FUEL CARD SERVICE  

 

 

 Introduced by Commissioner ___________________________________________, 

seconded by Commissioner _____________________________________________________________. 

 

 WHEREAS, on February 19, 2018, an agreement was made and entered into by and between the 

Regional Transit Authority (herein referred to as the “RTA”), with Retif Oil and Gas for the sole purpose 

of providing an Unleaded Gasoline Dispensing Service for a period of 5 years 

 

 WHEREAS, both parties agreed the RTA will compensate Retif for service provided, as specified 

in said agreement: The compensation due contractor shall not exceed $1,300,000.00 unless properly 

authorized. 

 

WHEREAS, the RTA has previously executed a change order valued at $1,362,465, adjusting the 

contract value to $2,662.465.00. 

 

WHEREAS, in accordance with Articles III and IV of the Agreement between the RTA and Retif 

Oil & Fuel, LLC, the RTA is requesting authorization to provide additional funding for a value of 

$604,515.00. for the duration of August 2022 through February 2023, increasing the contract value to 

$3,266,980.00 

 

 

 

http://www.norta.com/


 

Regional Transit Authority 

2817 Canal Street 
New Orleans, LA 70119-6301 

 
504.827.8300 

 
www.norta.com 

  

 

 

 

 

RESOLUTION NO. __________ 

Page 2 

 

NOW, THEREFORE, BE IT RESOLVED by the Board of Commissioners of the Regional 

Transit Authority (RTA) that the Chairman of the Board, or his designee, is authorized to amend the Retif 

Oil and Gas Contract for Extended and Additional Unleaded Gasoline Dispensing Services.  

 

 

 THE FOREGOING WAS READ IN FULL, THE ROLL WAS CALLED ON THE 

ADOPTION THEREOF AND RESULTED AS FOLLOWS: 

 

YEAS:  

NAYS:  

ABSTAIN:  

ABSENT:  

 

 

 AND THE RESOLUTION WAS ADOPTED ON THE ___ DAY OF ______, 2022. 

 

 

MARK RAYMOND 

CHAIRMAN 

BOARD OF COMMISSIONERS 
 

http://www.norta.com/

